

Money Ex No. – 157 of 2023
Present : - Priyabrata Datta.
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.- 07 Dated.- 30.04.2025

Today is fixed for S/R of notice upon Jdr no.1.

Dhr is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

S/R of notice has already been received twice upon Jdr no. 1. Service is not satisfactory as per report of the process server as “the addressee can not be locate”.

Dhr files requisites upon Jdr no. 1 through Court process as well as regd. Post with A/D.

Let it be kept with the record.

To **07.06.2025** for taking necessary steps.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.